13 Mike Evans

17 Sterling Shepard
78 Tristan Wirfs
68 Ben Bredeson
62 Graham Barton
69 Cody Mauch
67 Luke Goedeke
15 Jalen McMillan
88 Cade Otton

6 Baker Mayfield

1 Rachaad White

94 Calijah Kancey
50 Vita Vea

90 Logan Hall

0 Yaya Diaby

52 K.J. Britt

54 Lavonte David
98 Anthony Nelson
35 Jamel Dean

27 Zyon McCollum

31 Antoine Winfield Jr.

3 Jordan Whitehead

5 Jack Browning

4 Chase McLaughlin
5 Jack Browning

5 Jack Browning

86 Evan Deckers
10 Trey Palmer

18 Rakim Jarrett

44 Sean Tucker

Rookies Underlined

Lavonte David
SirVocea Dennis (IR)
Yaya Diaby

Tyrek Funderburk
Wiliam Gholston
Luke Goedeke
Daniel Grzesiak (PS)
Christian Izien
Rakim Jarrett

Calijah Kancey

Ko Kieft

Cody Mauch

2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE
10 Trey Palmer
81 Ryan Miller
77 Justin Skule
64 Royce Newman
70 Robert Hainsey
79 Elijah Klein

18 Rakim Jarrett 19 Kameron Johnson

87 Payne Durham 41 Ko Kieft

2 Kyle Trask

7 Bucky Irving 44 Sean Tucker
DEFENSE

95 C.J. Brewer

96 Greg Gaines

92 William Gholston
43 Chris Braswell Jr.
51 J.J. Russell

56 Shaquil Barrett

9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka 33 Jose Ramirez
32 Josh Hayes

24 Tyrek Funderburk
21 Mike Edwards

23 Tykee Smith

37 Tavierre Thomas

SPECIALISTS

15 Jalen McMillan

7 Bucky Irving
10 Trey Palmer

19 Kameron Johnson
19 Kameron Johnson

26 Kaevon Merriweather

82 Devin Cul

2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PLAYERS
luh-VAWN-tay Chase McLaughlin
sir-VAH-see-ay Kaevon Merriweather
dee-AW-bee Lorenz Metz (PS)
Tie-REEK Raiqwon O'Neal (PS)
GOAL-ston Cade Otton
GED-uh-kee Justin Skule
greh-SHIK Tykee Smith
1Z-ee-en Tanner Taula (PS)
rah-KIMM Tavierre | homas
KAN-see Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
KEEFT Vita Vea

m(OW)k

mick-LOFF-lin
KAY-vawn
luh-RENTZ
ray-KWON
AWT-in
SCHOOL
tie-KEY

t(OW)la
TAV-ee-air
try-on shoh-YIN-kuh
VEET-uh VAY-uh



2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/30/24)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
0 Yaya Diaby OoLB 6-4 270 25 2 Louisville Atlanta, GA D3-23
1 Rachaad White RB 6-0 214 25 3 Arizona State Kansas City, MO D3-22
2 Kyle Trask QB 6-5 236 26 4 Florida Manvel, TX D2-21
3 Jordan Whitehead S 5-10 198 27 7 Pittsburgh Monaca, PA UFA (NYJ)-'24
4 Chase McLaughlin K 6-0 190 28 6 llinois Cypress, TX UFA (IND)-23
5 Jack Browning P 5-11 190 23 R San Diego State Lakeside, CA FA-24
6 Baker Mayfield QB 6-1 215 29 7 Oklahoma Austin, TX UFA (LAR)-'23
7 Bucky Irving RB 5-10 195 22 R Oregon Chicago, IL D4-24
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka oLB 6-5 259 25 4 Washington Renton, WA D1-21
10 Trey Palmer WR 6-1 190 23 2 Nebraska Kentwood, LA D6b-'23
13 Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 31 11 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-14
15 Jalen McMillan WR 6-1 192 23 R Washington Fresno, CA D3b-24
17 Sterling Shepard WR 5-10 198 31 9 Oklahoma Heritage Hall, OK UFA (NYG)-'24
18 Rakim Jarrett WR 6-0 192 23 2 Maryland Palmer Park, MD FA-23
19 Kameron Johnson WR 5-10 170 22 R Barton Rocky Mount, NC FA-24
21 Mike Edwards S 5-10 205 28 6 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH W (TEN)-24
23 Tykee Smith S 5-10 202 23 R Georgia Philadelphia, PA D3a-24
24 Tyrek Funderburk CB 6-0 185 24 R Appalachian State Indian Trail, NC FA-24
26 Kaevon Merriweather S 6-0 212 25 2 lowa Belleville, MI FA-23
27 Zyon McCollum CB 6-2 199 25 3 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX D5-'22
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 26 5 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-20
32 Josh Hayes DB 6-0 190 25 2 Kansas State Lakeland, FL D6a-23
33 Jose Ramirez oLB 6-2 252 25 1 Eastern Michigan Lake Alfred, FL D6c¢-23
35 Jamel Dean CcB 6-1 206 28 6 Aubum Cocoa, FL D3a-19
37 Tavierre Thomas CB 5-10 205 28 7 Ferris State Detroit, Ml UFA (HOU)-'24
41 Ko Kieft TE 6-5 265 26 3 Minnesota Sioux Center, IA D6-'22
43 Chris Braswell Jr. oLB 6-3 255 23 R Alabama Baltimore, MD D2-24
44 Sean Tucker RB 5-10 205 23 2 Syracuse Owings Mills, MD FA-23
50 Vita Vea NT 64 347 29 7 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-18
51 J.J. Russell LB 6-1 225 26 3 Memphis Grenada, MS FA-22
52 K.J. Britt LB 6-0 235 25 4 Aubum Oxford, AL D5-21
54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 34 13 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-12
56 Shaquil Barrett oLB 6-2 250 32 11 Colorado State Baltimore, MD FA-'24
62 Graham Barton C 6-5 314 22 R Duke Brentwood, TN D1-24
64 Royce Newman oL 6-5 310 27 4 Ole Miss Nashville, IL W (GB)-24
67 Luke Goedeke T 6-5 312 26 3 Central Michigan Whitelaw, WI D2b-'22
68 Ben Bredeson G 6-5 315 26 5 Michigan Hartland, WI UFA (NYG)-24
69 Cody Mauch G 6-6 303 25 2 North Dakota State Hankinson, ND D2-23
70 Robert Hainsey C 6-4 306 26 4 Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA D3-21
77 Justin Skule T 6-6 315 28 5 Vanderbilt Clifton, VA FA-22
78 Tristan Wirfs T 6-5 320 25 5 lowa Mount Vernon, IA D1-20
79 Elijah Klein G 6-4 319 24 R Texas-El Paso Mt. Baldy, CA D6-'24
81 Ryan Miller WR 6-2 221 24 1 Furman Jackson, TN FA-23
82 Devin Culp TE 6-4 237 24 R Washington Spokane, WA D7-24
86 Evan Deckers LS 6-3 252 25 1 Duke Avon, CT FA-23
87 Payne Durham TE 6-5 255 24 2 Purdue Suwanee, GA D5b-'23
88 Cade Otton TE 6-5 247 25 3 Washington Tumwater, WA D4a-'22
90 Logan Hall DL 6-6 283 24 3 Houston Belton, TX D2a-'22
92 William Gholston DL 6-6 281 33 12 Michigan State Detroit, Ml D4b-'13
94 Calijah Kancey DL 6-0 280 23 2 Pittsburgh Miami, FL D1-23
95 C.J. Brewer DL 6-2 290 27 1 Coastal Carolina Bowdon, GA FA-23
96 Greg Gaines DL 6-1 312 28 6 Washington La Habra, CA UFA (LAR)-23
98 Anthony Nelson oLB 6-7 271 27 6 lowa Urbandale, IA D4-'19
PRACTICE SQUAD
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
1 Michael Pratt QB 6-2 217 23 R Tulane Boca Raton, FL FA-'24
28 Dallis Flowers CB 6-1 196 27 3 Pittsburg State Chicago, IL FA-24
30 DJ Williams RB 6-0 225 25 R Arizona Lake Placid, FL FA-24
36 Ryan Neal S 6-3 200 29 5 Southem lllinois Merrillville, IN FA-'24
38 Rashad Wisdom S 5-9 210 23 R Texas-San Antonio Converse, TX FA-'24
39 Marcus Banks S 6-0 190 24 R Mississippi State Houston, TX FA-24
45 Deion Jones LB 6-1 222 30 9 LSU New Orleans, LA FA-'24
57 Daniel Grzesiak oLB 6-1 245 24 R Cincinnati Los Angeles, CA FA-'24
71 Lorenz Metz oL 6-9 310 27 R Cincinnati Neudtting, Germany FA-24
72 Luke Haggard oL 6-7 305 24 1 Indiana Petaluma, CA FA-23
75 Raigwon O'Neal T 64 305 24 1 UCLA Conway, SC FA-24
80 Tanner Knue WR 5-11 178 25 R Eastern Michigan Mason, OH FA-'24
84 Tanner Taula TE 6-6 255 26 1 lllinois State Blue Springs, MO FA-23
85 Marquez Callaway WR 6-2 204 26 4 Tennessee Warner Robins, GA FA-24
89 Dennis Houston WR 6-1 190 25 1 Westem lllinois Fort Hood, Texas FA-'24
91 Mike Greene DL 6-3 293 25 2 James Madison Richmond, VA FA-'22
INJURED RESERVE
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
8 SirVocea Dennis LB 6-0 230 24 2 Pittsburgh Syracuse, NY D5a-23
14 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 28 8 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
22 Chase Edmonds RB 59 201 28 7 Fordham Harrisburg, PA UFA (DEN)-23
25 Troy Hill CB 5-11 182 33 9 Oregon Youngstown, OH FA-24
29 Christian Izien S 5-10 200 24 2 Rutgers Far Rockaway, NY FA-23
34 Bryce Hall CcB 6-1 202 27 5 Virginia Harrisburg, PA UFA (NYJ)-'24
58 Markees Watts oLB 6-1 240 25 2 Charlotte Lancaster, SC FA-23
61 Silas Dzansi T 6-5 335 26 1 Virginia Tech Woodbridge, VA FA-23
76 Sua Opeta G 64 305 28 5 Weber State Bountiful, UT UFA (PHI)-'24
83 Cody Thompson WR 6-2 205 28 3 Toledo Huroh, OH FA-24
93 Eric Banks DL 6-5 274 26 2 Fort Lauderdale, FL Memphis, TN FA-'24

* = On Practice Squad/Injured Reserve

Head Coach: Todd Bowles
Assistant Coaches: Liam Coen (offensive coordinator); Larry Foote (inside linebackers/pass game coordinator), Thomas McGaughey (special teams coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive
line/run game coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Kevin Carberry (offensive line); George Edwards (outside linebackers); Sarah Evans
(senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Josh Grizzard (pass game coordinator); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach);
Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary); Jeff Kastl (offensive quality control); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); Bryan McClendon (wide receivers); Tom Moore (senior offensive assistant); Justin
Peelle (tight ends); Skip Peete (running backs); Brian Picucci (assistant offensive line); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross (comerbacks); Jordan
Somerville (assistant quarterbacks); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); John Van Dam (pass game assistant); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning); DeAndre Ward Sr.

(assistant stranath & conditionina)



2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/30/24)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2024 GP/GS
56 Barrett, Shaquil oLB 6-2 250 11/17/92 11 Colorado State Baltimore, MD 0/0
62 Barton, Graham [} 6-5 314 6/1/02 R Duke Brentwood, TN 15/15
43 Braswell Jr., Chris oLB 6-3 255 10/25/01 R Alabama Baltimore, MD 16/0
68 Bredeson, Ben G 6-5 315 2/20/98 5 Michigan Hartland, WI 16/16
95 Brewer, C.J. DL 6-2 290 11/22/97 1 Coastal Carolina Bowdon, GA 13/0
52 Britt, K.J. LB 6-0 235 6/4/99 4 Aubum Oxford, AL 13/12

5 Browning, Jack P 5-11 190 11/14/01 R San Diego State Lakeside, CA 4/0
82 Culp, Devin TE 64 237 2/2/00 R Washington Spokane, WA 4/0
54 David, Lavonte LB 6-1 233 1/23/90 13 Nebraska Miami, FL 16/16
35 Dean, Jamel cB 6-1 206 10/15/96 6 Aubumn Cocoa, FL 12/12
86 Deckers, Evan LS 6-3 252 2/23/99 1 Duke Avon, CT 10/0

0 Diaby, Yaya oLB 6-4 270 5/30/99 2 Louisville Atlanta, GA 16/16
87 Durham, Payne TE 6-5 255 6/15/00 2 Purdue Suwanee, GA 15/5
21 Edwards, Mike S 5-10 205 5/18/96 6 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH 41
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/93 11 Texas A&M Galveston, TX 13/13
24 Funderburk, Tyrek CB 6-0 185 11/28/00 R Appalachian State Indian Trail, NC 12/2
96 Gaines, Greg DL 6-1 312 5/6/96 6 Washington La Habra, CA 14/3
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 7/31/91 12 Michigan State Detroit, Ml 16/3
67 Goedeke, Luke T 6-5 312 11/21/98 3 Central Michigan Whitelaw, WI 12112
70 Hainsey, Robert C 6-4 306 8/12/98 4 Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA 16/1
90 Hall, Logan DL 6-6 283 4/22/00 3 Houston Belton, TX 15/10
32 Hayes, Josh DB 6-0 190 4/24/99 2 Kansas State Lakeland, FL 14/2

7 Irving, Bucky RB 5-10 195 8/19/02 R Oregon Chicago, IL 16/2
18 Jarrett, Rakim WR 6-0 192 1/24/01 2 Maryland Palmer Park, MD 9/2
19 Johnson, Kameron WR 5-10 170 3/17/02 R Barton Rocky Mount, NC 5/0
94 Kancey, Calijah DL 6-0 280 3/1/01 2 Pittsburgh Miami, FL 11/11
41 Kieft, Ko TE 6-5 265 1/20/98 3 Minnesota Sioux Center, 1A 16/1
79 Klein, Elijah G 6-4 319 4/8/00 R Texas-El Paso Mt. Baldy, CA 15/0
69 Mauch, Cody G 6-6 303 1/15/99 2 North Dakota State Hankinson, ND 16/16

6 Mayfield, Baker QB 6-1 215 4/14/95 7 Oklahoma Austin, TX 16/16
27 McCollum, Zyon CB 6-2 199 5/3/99 3 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX 16/16

4 McLaughlin, Chase K 6-0 190 4/9/96 6 Ilinois Cypress, TX 16/0
15 McMillan, Jalen WR 6-1 192 12/7/01 R Washington Fresno, CA 12/11
26 Merriweather, Kaevon S 6-0 212 12/20/99 2 lowa Belleville, MI 13/4
81 Miller, Ryan WR 6-2 221 2/20/00 1 Furman Jackson, TN 10/3
98 Nelson, Anthony oLB 6-7 271 3/4/97 6 lowa Urbandale, IA 16/4
64 Newman, Royce oL 6-5 310 8/17/97 4 Ole Miss Nashville, IL 1/0
88 Otton, Cade TE 6-5 247 4/15/99 3 Washington Tumwater, WA 14/14
10 Palmer, Trey WR 6-1 190 4/2/01 2 Nebraska Kentwood, LA 14/3
33 Ramirez, Jose OLB 6-2 252 5/9/99 1 Easten Michigan Lake Alfred, FL 4/0
51 Russell, J.J. LB 6-1 225 10/12/98 3 Memphis Grenada, MS 15/2
17 Shepard, Sterling WR 5-10 198 2/10/93 9 Oklahoma Heritage Hall, OK 13/3
77 Skule, Justin T 6-6 315 11/23/96 5 Vanderbilt Clifton, VA 15/5
23 Smith, Tykee S 5-10 202 2/18/01 R Georgia Philadelphia, PA 1217
37 Thomas, Tavierre CB 5-10 205 3/11/96 7 Ferris State Detroit, MI 16/0

2 Trask, Kyle QB 6-5 236 3/6/98 4 Florida Manvel, TX 4/0

9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe OoLB 6-5 259 4/30/99 4 Washington Renton, WA 14/11
44 Tucker, Sean RB 5-10 205 10/25/01 2 Syracuse Owings Mills, MD 16/0
50 Vea, Vita NT 6-4 347 2/5/95 7 Washington Milpitas, CA 15/15

1 White, Rachaad RB 6-0 214 1/12/99 3 Arizona State Kansas City, MO 15/15

3 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 3/18/97 7 Pittsburgh Monaca, PA 12/12
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 8/16/98 5 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX 9/9
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 1/24/99 5 lowa Mount Vernon, IA 15/15

PRACTICE SQUAD

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2024 GP/GS
39 Banks, Marcus S 6-0 190 10/8/00 R Mississippi State Houston, TX
85 Callaway, Marquez WR 6-2 204 3/27/98 4 Tennessee Warner Robins, GA 2/0
28 Flowers, Dallis CcB 6-1 196 6/4/97 3 Pittsburg State Chicago, IL 1/0
91 Greene, Mike DL 6-3 293 5/3/99 2 James Madison Richmond, VA 3/0
57 Grzesiak, Daniel oLB 6-1 245 11/19/00 R Cincinnati Los Angeles, CA 0/0
72 Haggard, Luke oL 6-7 305 1/3/00 1 Indiana Petaluma, CA 0/0
89 Houston, Dennis WR 6-1 190 4/24/99 1 Westem lllinois Fort Hood, TX 0/0
45 Jones, Deion LB 6-1 222 11/4/94 9 LsuU New Orleans, LA 0/0
80 Knue, Tanner WR 5-11 178 11/26/99 R Eastemn Michigan Mason, OH 0/0
71 Metz, Lorenz oL 6-9 310 3/7/97 R Cincinnati Neubtting, Germany 0/0
36 Neal, Ryan S 6-3 200 12/24/95 5 Southem lllinois Merrillville, IN 1/0
75 O'Neal, Raigwon T 6-4 305 1/12/00 1 UCLA Conway, SC 0/0
11 Pratt, Michael QB 6-2 217 9/30/01 R Tulane Boca Raton, FL 0/0
84 Taula, Tanner TE 6-6 255 12/6/98 1 lllinois State Blue Springs, MO 0/0
30 Williams, DJ RB 6-0 225 11/15/99 R Arizona Lake Placid, FL 1/0
38 Wisdom, Rashad S 5-9 210 6/6/01 R Texas-San Antonio Converse, TX 0/0

INJURED RESERVE

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2024 GP/GS
93 Banks, Eric DL 6-5 274 1/30/98 2 Texas-San Antonio Memphis, TN

8 Dennis, SirVocea LB 6-0 230 3/9/00 2 Pittsburgh Syracuse, NY 4/0
61 Dzansi, Silas T 6-5 335 6/13/98 1 Virginia Tech Woodbridge, VA 0/0
22 Edmonds, Chase RB 5-9 201 4/13/96 7 Fordham Harrisburg, PA 0/0
14 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/96 8 Penn State Middletown, DE 717
34 Hall, Bryce CB 6-1 202 11/5/97 5 Virginia Harrisburg, PA 1/0
25 Hill, Troy CB 5-11 182 8/29/91 9 Oregon Youngstown, Ohio 2/0
29 |zien, Christian S 5-10 200 6/8/00 2 Rutgers Far Rockaway, NY 14/10
76 Opeta, Sua G 6-4 305 8/15/96 5 Weber State Bountiful, UT 0/0
83 Thompson, Cody WR 6-2 205 1/11/96 3 Toledo Huron, OH 0/0
58 Watts, Markees oLB 6-1 240 12/7/99 2 Charlotte Lancaster, SC 5/0

* = On Practice Squad/Injured Reserve

Head Coach: Todd Bowles
Assistant Coaches: Liam Coen (offensive coordinator); Larry Foote (inside linebackers/pass game coordinator); Thomas McGaughey (special teams coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive
line/run game coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Kevin Carberry (offensive line); George Edwards (outside linebackers); Sarah Evans
(senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Josh Grizzard (pass game coordinator); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach);
Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary); Jeff Kastl (offensive quality control); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); Bryan McClendon (wide receivers); Tom Moore (senior offensive assistant); Justin
Peelle (tight ends); Skip Peete (running backs); Brian Picucci (assistant offensive line); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross (comerbacks); Jordan
Somerville (assistant quarterbacks); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); John Van Dam (pass game assistant); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning); DeAndre Ward Sr.

(assistant strength & conditioning)



No.

56
43

98
33

58

52
54

51

35
24
34
25
32
27

21
29
26
23
37

31

86

62
68
61
67
70
79
69
64
76
77
78

82
87
41
88

2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ROSTER BY POSITION

Name

Eric Banks

C.J. Brewer
Greg Gaines
William Gholston
Logan Hall
Calijah Kancey
Vita Vea

Shaquil Barrett
Chris Braswell Jr.
Yaya Diaby
Anthony Nelson
Jose Ramirez

Joe Tyron-Shoyinka
Markees Watts

K.J. Britt
Lavonte David
SirVocea Dennis
J.J. Russell

Jamel Dean
Tyrek Funderburk
Bryce Hall

Troy Hill

Josh Hayes
Zyon McCollum

Mike Edwards
Christian Izen
Kaevon Merriweather
Tykee Smith

Tavierre Thomas
Jordan Whitehead
Antoine Winfield Jr.

Evan Deckers

Jack Browning

Chase McLaughlin

Graham Barton
Ben Bredeson
Silas Dzansi
Luke Goedeke
Robert Hainsey
Elijah Klein
Cody Mauch
Royce Newman
Sua Opeta
Justin Skule
Tristan Wirfs

Devin Culp
Payne Durham
Ko Kieft

Cade Otton

Chase Edmonds
Bucky Irving
Sean Tucker
Rachaad White

Mike Evans

Chris Godwin
Rakim Jarrett
Kameron Johnson
Jalen McMillan
Ryan Miller

Trey Palmer
Sterling Shepard

Baker Mayfield
Kyle Trask

*=On Injured Reserve

Pos.

DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
NT

OoLB
OoLB
OoLB
OoLB
OoLB
OoLB
OoLB

LB
LB
LB
LB

cB
cB
cB
cB
cB

(ONONORORON N

X

44000004400

TE
TE
TE

RB
RB
RB
RB

WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

QB
QB

College

Defensive Linemen (6)

Texas-San Antonio
Coastal Carolina
Washington
Michigan State
Houston

Pittsburgh
Washington

Outside Linebacker (6)

Colorado State
Alabama
Louisville

lowa

Eastern Mighigan
Washington
Charlotte

Inside Linebacker (3)

Aubum
Nebraska
Pittsburgh
Memphis

Cornerback (4)

Aubum
Appalachian State
Virginia

Oregon

Kansas State

Sam Houston State

Safety (6
Kentucky
Rutgers
lowa
Georgia
Ferris State
Pittsburgh
Minnesota

Long Snapper (1)

Duke

Punter (1)
San Diego State

Kicker (1)

llinois

Offensive Line (9)

Duke

Michigan
Virginia Tech
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
Texas-El Paso
North Dakota State
Ole Miss

Weber State
Vanderbilt

lowa

Tight End (4)
Washington
Purdue
Minnesota
Washington

Running Back (3)

Fordham
Oregon
Syracuse
Arizona State

Wide Receiver (7)

Texas A&M
Penn State
Maryland
Barton
Washington
Furman
Nebraska
Oklahoma

Quarterback (2)

Oklahoma
Florida

Ht.

5-10
5-10
6-0
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-9

6-5
6-5
6-5
6-5
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-5
6-4
6-6
6-5

6-4
6-5
6-5
6-5

59
5-10
5-10

6-0

6-5
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-1
5-10

6-1
6-5

Wit.

274
290
312

283
280
347

250
255
270
271
252
259
240

235
233
230
225

206
185
202
182
190
199

205
200
212
202
205
198
203

252

190

190

314
315
335
312
306
319
303
310
305
315
320

237
255
265
247

201
195
205
214

231
209
192
170
192
221

198

215
236

1/30/98
11/22/97
5/6/96
7/31/91
4/22/00
3/1/01
2/5/95

11/17/92
10/25/01
5/30/99
3/4197
5/9/99
4/30/99
12/7/99

6/4/99

1/23/90

3/9/00
10/12/98

10/15/96
11/28/00
11/5/97
8/29/91
4/24/99
5/3/99

5/18/96
5/8/00
12/20/99
2/18/01
3/11/96
3/18/97
8/16/98

36214

11/14/01

4/9/96

6/1/00
2/20/98
6/13/98
11/22/98
8/12/98
4/8/00
1/15/99
8/17/97
8/15/96
11/23/96
1/24/99

2/20/00
6/15/00
1/20/98
4/15/99

4/13/96
8/19/00
10/25/01
1/12/99

8/21/93
2/27/96
1/24/01
3/17/02
12/7/01
2/20/00
4/2/00
2/10/93

2/14/95
3/6/98

Age

32
23
25
27
25
25
25

25
34
24
26

28
24
27
33
25
25

28
24
25
23
28
27
26

25

23

28

24
26
26
26
26
24
25
27
28
28
25

24
24
26
25

28
24
23
25

31
28
23
22
23
24
24
31

29
26

NFL Exp.
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2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS BY EXPERIENCE

No. Name Pos. Birthdate Age NFL Exp. College
13th Year (1)
54 Lavonte David LB 1/23/90 34 13 Nebraska
12th Year (1)
92 William Gholston DL 7/31/91 33 12 Michigan State
11th Year (2)
56 Shaquil Barrett oLB 11/17/92 32 10 Colorado State
13 Mike Evans WR 8/21/93 31 11 Texas A&M
9th Year (1)
25 *  Troy Hill CB  8/29/91 33 9 Oregon
17 Sterling Shepard WR 2/10/93 31 9 Oklahoma
8th Year (0)
14 *  Chris Godwin WR 2/27/96 28 8 Penn State
7th Year (4)
22 * Chase Edmonds RB 4/13/96 28 7 Fordham
6 Baker Mayfield QB 2/14/95 29 7 Oklahoma
37 Tavierre Thomas S 3/11/96 28 7 Ferris State
50 Vita Vea NT 2/5/95 29 7 Washington
3 Jordan Whitehead S 3/18/97 27 7 Pittsburgh
6th Year (5)
35 Jamel Dean CB 10/15/96 28 6 Aubum
21 Mike Edwards S 5/18/96 28 6 Kentucky
96 Greg Gaines DL 5/6/96 28 6 Washington
4 Chase McLaughlin K 4/9/96 28 6 lllinois
98 Anthony Nelson oLB 3/4/97 27 6 lowa
5th Year (4)
68 Ben Bredeson G 2/20/98 26 5 Michigan
34 *  Bryce Hall CcB 11/5/97 27 5 Virginia
76 * Sua Opeta G 8/15/96 28 5 Weber State
77 Justin Skule T 11/23/96 28 5 Vanderbilt
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 8/16/98 26 5 Minnesota
78 Tristan Wirfs T 1/24/99 25 5 lowa
4th Year (4)
52 K.J. Britt LB 6/4/99 25 4 Auburn
70 Robert Hainsey C 8/12/98 26 4 Notre Dame
2 Kyle Trask QB 3/6/98 26 4 Florida
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka oLB 4/30/99 25 4 Washington
3rd Year (8)
67 Luke Goedeke T 11/21/98 26 3 Central Michigan
90 Logan Hall DL 4/22/00 24 3 Houston
41 Ko Kieft TE 1/20/98 26 3 Minnesota
27 Zyon McCollum CB 5/3/99 25 3 Sam Houston State
88 Cade Otton TE 4/15/99 25 3 Washington
51 J.J. Russell LB 10/12/98 26 3 Memphis
73 Brandon Walton oL 3/18/98 26 3 Florida Atlantic
1 Rachaad White RB 1/12/99 25 3 Arizona State
2nd Year (9)
93 * Eric Banks DL 1/30/98 26 2 Texas-San Antonio
8 * SirVocea Dennis LB 3/9/00 24 2 Pittsburgh
0 Yaya Diaby OLB 5/30/99 25 2 Louisville
87 Payne Durham TE 6/15/00 24 2 Purdue
32 Josh Hayes DB 4/24/99 25 2 Kansas State
29 * Christian lzien S 6/8/00 24 2 Rutgers
18 Rakim Jarrett WR 1/24/01 23 2 Maryland
94 Calijah Kancey DL 3/1/01 23 2 Pittsburgh
69 Cody Mauch G 11/15/99 25 2 North Dakota State
26 Kaevon Merriweather S 12/20/99 25 2 lowa
10 Trey Palmer WR 4/2/01 23 2 Nebraska
44 Sean Tucker RB 10/25/01 23 2 Syracuse
58 * Markees Watts OLB 12/7/99 25 2 Charlotte
Rookies/1st Year (14)
62 Graham Barton Cc 6/1/2002 22 R Duke
43 Chris Braswell Jr. oLB 10/25/01 23 R Alabama
95 C.J. Brewer DL 11/22/97 27 1 Coastal Carolina
5 Jack Browning P 11/14/01 23 R San Diego State
82 Devin Culp TE 2/2/2000 24 R Washington
86 Evan Deckers LS 2/23/1999 25 1 Duke
61 * Silas Dzansi T 6/13/1998 26 1 Virginia Tech
24 Tyrek Funderburk CB 11/28/2000 24 R Appalachian State
7 Bucky Irving RB 8/19/02 22 R Oregon
19 Kameron Johnson WR 3/17/02 22 R Barton
79 Elijah Klein G 4/8/00 24 R Texas-El Paso
15 Jalen McMillan WR 12/7/00 24 R Washington
81 Ryan Miller WR 2/20/00 24 1 Furman
33 Jose Ramirez OLB 5/9/00 24 1 Eastern Michigan
23 Tykee Smith S 2/18/00 24 R Georgia

* = On Injured Reserve



2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS - HOW THEY WERE BUILT

DRAFT TRADES WAIVERS FREE AGENTS
2012 Lavonte David (2)
2013 William Gholston (4b)
2014 Mike Evans (1)
2015
2016
2017 Chris Godwin* (3a)
2018 Vita Vea (1)
2019 Jamel Dean (3a)
Anthony Nelson (4)
2020 Tristan Wirfs (1)
Antoine Winfield Jr. (2)
2021 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka (1)
Kyle Trask (2)
Robert Hainsey (3)
K.J. Britt (5)
2022 Logan Hall (2a) J. J. Russell
Luke Goedeke (2b) Justin Skule
Rachaad White (3)
Cade Otton (4a)
Zyon McCollum (5)
Ko Kieft (6)
2023 Calijah Kancey (1) C.J. Brewer
Cody Mauch (2) Evan Deckers
Yaya Diaby (3) Silas Dzansi*
SirVocea Dennis* (5a) Chase Edmonds* (DEN)
Payne Durham (5b) Greg Gaines (LAR)
Josh Hayes (6a) Christian Izien*
Trey Palmer (6b) Rakim Jarrett
Jose Ramirez (6¢) Baker Mayfield (LAR)
Chase McLaughlin (IND)
Ryan Miller
Sean Tucker
Markees Watts*
2024 Graham Barton (1) Royce Newman (GB) Eric Banks*
Chris Braswell Jr. (2) Mike Edwards (TEN) Shaquil Barrett
Tykee Smith (3a) Ben Bredeson (NYG)
Jalen McMillan (3b) Jack Browning
Bucky Irving (4) Tyreek Funderburk
Elijah Klein (6) Bryce Hall* (NYJ)
Devin Culp (7) Troy Hill*

Kameron Johnson
Kaevon Merriweather
Sua Opeta* (PHI)
Sterling Shepard (NYG)
Tavierre Thomas (HOU)
Jordan Whitehead (NYJ)
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